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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED ZAYAN 
SHAFEEK

SHEFEEK SULAIMAN 
(FTHR)

SHERIN MANZIL, 
PETTAH, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

689645, 
KOZHENCHERY

  

2 24/12/2025 Ibey Anna Thomas Thomas  Kutty C J 
(FTHR)

14/228 Chemmanthara, 
Vallamkulam West, 

Eraviperoor, 
Vallamkulam, 689541, 

Thiruvalla

  

3 24/12/2025 Fify Merin Binu Nikil Abraham 
Keluthara (HSBN)

Kelutharayil House, 
Thadiyoor, 

Thottapuzhassery, 
Kolabhagom PO, 
689545, Thiruvalla

  

4 24/12/2025 Allen Cijoe Mathew Cijoe Joseph Mathew 
(FTHR)

Chittezhathu house, near 
margin free market, 

Koipuram, kumbanad, 
689547, Thiruvalla
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 K T Thomas K A Thomas (FTHR) Koipurathu House, 
Maramon, 

Thottapuzhassery, 
Maramon P O, 689549, 

Thiruvalla

  

6 24/12/2025 Cijoe Joseph Mathew Joseph Mathew (FTHR) Chittezhathu House, 
near margin free market, 
Koipuram, Kumbanad, 

689547, Thiruvalla

  

7 24/12/2025 NIKHIL REGHUNATH Reghunath A P (FTHR) NAVANEETHAM, 
ELAVUMTHITTA P O, 

ELAVUMTHITTA, 
ELAVUMTHITTA, 

689625, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

8 24/12/2025 SALEENA BEEVI 
MAJEED 

MAJEED P M (HSBN) CHUTTIPPARA 
VADAKKECHARUVIL, 
KULASEKHARAPATHY, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA 

P O, 689645, 
KOZHENCHERY

  

9 24/12/2025 Linsha jose jose thomas (FTHR) kaithakkattu 
thekkethil,kaipuzha 

north, 
kulanada,Pathanamthitta,kerala, 

kulanada, kaipuzha 
north, 689503, aranmula

  

10 24/12/2025 ASHLEY  GRACE 
THOMAS

TOJI THOMAS 
MATHEW (FTHR)

KALATHIKATTIL, 
THADIYOOR, 

THOTTAPPUZHASSERY, 
KOLABHAGAM, 

689545, THIRUVALLA

  

11 24/12/2025 HASIYA FAIZAL FAIZAL  BASHEER 
(HSBN)

SUBI MANZIL, 
KUMBAZHA, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
KUMBAZHA P O, 

689653, 
KOZHENCHERRY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

12 24/12/2025 DENSON GEORGE MOLSY DENSON 
(WIFE)

14/829 CHIRAMEL 
HOUSE, KUMBANAD, 

KOIPURAM, 
KADAPRA P O, 

689547, THIRUVALLA

  

13 24/12/2025 MANOHARAN NAIR 
A K 

MINI M NAIR (OTHR) AZHAKEDATHU, 
PULLAD, 

KOIPURAM, PULLAD 
P O, 689548, 

THIRUVALLA

  

14 24/12/2025 AARON MATHEW 
PHILIP

PHILIP T  MATHEW  
(FTHR)

1/61/
THYKOOTTATHIL, 

KUMBANAD, 
KOIPURAM, 

KUMBANAD, 689547, 
THIRUVALLA

  

15 24/12/2025 HAMEED KANNU MEERAVU 
RAWTHER (FTHR)

KULATHANIYIL 
VEEDU, KUMBAZHA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
KUMBAZHA, 689653, 

KOZHENCHERY

  

16 24/12/2025 Shahid  Saleem T P Muhammed Saleem 
(FTHR)

Laila Manzil, 
Naranganam, 

Pathhanamthitta, 
Naranganam, 689642, 

Kozhencherry

  

17 24/12/2025 MARYAM BINCY 
THOMAS 

SANTHOSH C 
ABRAHAM (HSBN)

CHETTUKADAVIL, 
NARANGANAM, 
NARANGANAM, 

NARANAGANAM P 
O, 689642, 

KOZHENCHERY

  

18 24/12/2025 BLESON C DENSON DENSON GEORGE 
(FTHR)

14/829  CHIRAMEL 
HOUSE, KUMBANAD, 

KOIPURAM, 
KADAPRA P O, 

689547, THIRUVALLA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

19 24/12/2025 Alfi S Salam M (FTHR) Salam Manzil, 
Mundukottackal P O, 

Pathanamthitta, 
Mundukottackal, 

689649, Pathanamthitta

  

20 24/12/2025 Jeffry Zachariah 
Chempolil 

Zachariah George 
(FTHR)

Chempolil Poickattu, Dr 
George Mathew nagar, 

Kozhencherry, 
Kozhencherry P O, 

689641, Kozhencherry

  

21 24/12/2025 GOKUL V  DEV SOBHANAKUMARI P 
K (MTHR)

ALAMCHERRY, 
MELUKARA, 

KOZHENCHERRY, 
KOZHENCHERRY P 

O, 689641, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

22 24/12/2025 BLESS RUBY 
DENSON 

DENSON GEORGE 
(FTHR)

14/829  CHIRAMEL 
HOUSE, KUMBANAD, 

KOIPURAM, 
KADAPRA P O, 

689547, THIRUVALLA

  

23 24/12/2025 PARVATHY 
SANTHOSH 

SANTHOSH T K 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
CHARIVUKALAYIL, 

MELEVETTIPPURAM, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

689645, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

24 24/12/2025 ADITHYA  BOSE GANGA R (MTHR) BOSE HOUSE, 
ELAVUMTHITTA, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
ELAVUMTHITTA, 

689625, 
KOZHENCHERRY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

25 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
YAHIYA 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

CHARIVUKALAYIL 
VEEDU, KUMBAZHA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

KUMBAZHA P O, 
689653, 

KOZHENCHERRY

  

26 24/12/2025 VARUGHESE 
MULAMOOTTIL 

KALAYIL  OOMMEN

M M OOMMEN 
(FTHR)

11/196, 
MULAMOOTTIL 

KALAYIL HOUSE, 
THONNIAMALA, 

THONNIAMALA P O, 
NARANGANAM, 
THONNIAMALA, 

689668, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

27 24/12/2025 BHAVYA B BIJU B (FTHR) CHARIVUKALAYIL, 
KURAVANKUZHY, 

KOIPURAM, 
KURAVANKUZHY P 

O, 689548, 
THIRUVALLA

  

28 24/12/2025 SUJA KUNJACHEN 
SUSAN 

VARUGHESE M 
OOMMEN (HSBN)

11/196, 
MULAMOOTTIL 

KALAYIL HOUSE, 
THONNIAMALA, 

THONNIAMALA P O, 
NARANGANAM, 
THONNIAMALA, 

689668, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

29 24/12/2025 VINODKUMAR V D V P DIVAKARAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

VADAKKE 
VELLAPPALLIL, 
MALAKKARA, 
ARANMULA, 

MALAKKARA, 
689532, 

KOZHENCHERRY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

30 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED SUHAIL HASHIMA (MTHR) 323, WASEEM 
MANZIL, 

ANCHAKKALA, 
VETTIPPURAM, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
689645, 

KOZHANCHERY

  

31 24/12/2025 ABHINAV A K S AJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

167 UTHRADAM, 
EDAYARANMULA, 

ARANMULA, 
EDAYARANMULA P 

O, 689532, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

32 24/12/2025 NISHA 
AMBUJAKSHAN  

AMBUJAKSHAN 
(FTHR)

Nedumparambil House, 
Prakkanam  

Chennerkara, Elanthur, 
Prakkanam, 689643, 

Pathanamthitta

  

33 24/12/2025 FRANCIS ANTONY ANTONY (FTHR) THEMMOOTTUMANNIL, 
MARAMON, 

THOTTAPUZHASSERY, 
MARAMON P O, 

689549, THIRUVALLA

  

34 24/12/2025 YASEEN HAMEED SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

ALANKARATHU 
VEEDU, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

KUMBAZHA P O, 
689653, 

KOZHENCHERRY

  

35 24/12/2025 RUXANA S SUDHEER C M  
(FTHR)

MOOLACKAL 
PURAYIDAM, 
ANAPPARA, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

689645, 
KOZHENCHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

36 24/12/2025 SHEMEEMA MOL S THAJUDEEN K C 
(FTHR)

MELEPARALIL 
HOUSE, 

KONNAMOODU,MUNDUKOTTACKAL 
P O, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
MUNDUKOTTACKAL, 

689649, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

37 24/12/2025 FATHIMA H  SHAMLA S (MTHR) ALANKARATHU 
THANNIMOOTTIL, 

KULASEKHARAPATHI, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA 

P O, 689645, 
KOZHENCHERY

  

38 24/12/2025 SHIRLY SAJI SAJI C  JOHN (HSBN) CHIRAKAL 
THOTUMKAL, 

MANNARAKULANJI, 
MYLAPRA, 

MYLAPRA, 689678, 
KONNI

  

39 24/12/2025 AJMAL SHARAF SHARAFUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

SHEBINA MANIZIL, 
THAIKKAVU, 

PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA 

P O, 689645, 
KOZHENCHERY

  

40 24/12/2025 ARATHI VIJAYAN VIJAYAN T G (FTHR) THARAVATTIL, 
PRAKKANAM P O, 
CHENNEERKARA, 

PRAKKANAM, 
689643, 

KOZHENCHERRY

  

41 24/12/2025 ALTHAF NIZAR NIZAR H (FTHR) USAIKALPURAYIDAM, 
KULASEKHARAPATHI, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA 

P O, 689645, 
KOZHENCHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

42 24/12/2025 ANTONY DEVASYA (FTHR) THEMUTTUMMANIL, 
MARAMON, 

THOTTAPUZHASSERY, 
MARAMON P O, 

689549, THIRUVALLA

  

43 24/12/2025 SEENA SUNU  
THOMAS

SUNU THOMAS 
(FTHR)

MANGALATHU 
HOUSE, KUMBAZHA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 

KUMBAZHA P O, 
689653, 

KOZHENCHERRY

  

44 24/12/2025 SIVARANJINIKRISHNA 
M

C MURUKAN (FTHR) 117,DEVI 
BHAVANAM, 
ARANMULA, 

MALLAPUZHASSERY, 
ARANMULA P O, 

689533, 
KOZHENCHERRY

  

45 24/12/2025 Syju Skariah Koshy Skariah (FTHR) Bethel House, Pullad, 
Koipuram, Pullad, 
689548, Thiruvalla

  

46 24/12/2025 Benita Elsa Daniel Daniel P I (FTHR) 16/275, Parayammuriyil 
Bless Villa, 

Vallamkulam, 
Thiruvalla, 

Vallamkulam, 689541, 
Thiruvalla

  

47 24/12/2025 Annamma Scaria Skariah (HSBN) Bethel House, Pullad, 
Koipuram, Pullad, 
689548, Thiruvalla

  

48 24/12/2025 VISMAYA BIJU BIJU K (FTHR) CHETTUTHADATHIL, 
KURAVANKUZHY, 

KOIPURAM, 
KURAVANKUZHY P 

O, 689548, 
THIRUVALLA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARANMULA

Revision identity

49 24/12/2025 AJMAL NIZAR NIZAR H (FTHR) USAIKAL 
PURAYIDAM, 

KULASEKHARAPATHY, 
PATHANAMTHITTA, 
PATHANAMTHITTA 

P O, 689645, 
KOZHENCHERY

  

50 24/12/2025 Hannah Thankam Alex Alex George (FTHR) Karakalil House, 
Maramon, 

Thottapuzhassery, 
Maramon, 689549, 

Thiruvalla

  

51 24/12/2025 SHEMEEMA MOL S Thajudeen K C (FTHR) Meleparalil, Paral, 
Pathanamthitta, 

Munduckottackal, 
686649, Kozhenchery

  

52 24/12/2025 ANAS P A Ansari P A (FTHR) Paral Puthupparampil, 
Paral, Pathanamthitta, 

Munduckottackal, 
686649, Kozhenchery

  

53 24/12/2025 ASHiK PA Ansari P A (FTHR) Paral Puthupparampil, 
Paral, Pathanamthitta, 

Mubduckottackal, 
689649, Kozhenchery

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


